to the Procurement Office; 

WHEREAS, the BAC Secretariat consolidated the said PRs into one final list of items for 
public bidding with project title “Supply and Delivery of I.T Equipment and Supplies (GOODS-20-
36)” with a total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Seven Million Seven Hundred Ninety 
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty and 63/100 Pesos (P7,790,820.63); 

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, two bidders namely; Baybay 
Printshop and Electrocomputer Data Systems (EDS), purchased the bidding documents for 
ten thousand pesos (P10,000.00);  

WHEREAS, the BAC read and tabulated the quotations of the bidders per item and

[...]

367 Caddy - 9.5mm  SATA HDD  Hard Disk Drive Bay Caddy  for Laptop    pc 1 400.00 400.00 For NP-2FB 

Total Failed ABC (for NP-2FB):      167,927.00 

*NP-2FB – Negotiated Procurement – Two Failed Biddings 

WHEREAS, the BAC recommended the award of contract to Electrocomputer Data 
Systems (EDS) amounting to Three Million Nine Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand Six 
Hundred Forty-One and 10/100 Pesos (P3,967,641.10). 

WHEREAS, BAC Resolution 51-A, s. 2020 was discussed and reviewed by the University 
Administrative Council (UADCO) and was strongly endorsed for approval by the VSU BOR 
Finance Committee on 9 October 2020 via teleconference; 

WHEREAS, BAC Resolution 51-A, s.

[...]

proposed and is strongly endorsing the same to the VSU Board of Regents for Approval. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED to approve BAC 
Resolution No. 51-A, s. 2020: Declaring the award of contract to Electrocomputer Data Systems 
(EDS) amounting to Three Million Nine Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Forty-
One and 10/100 Pesos (P3,967,641.10). 

IN WITNESS of our approval thereof, we hereby affix our signatures this 19th day of 
November 2020. 

Page 10 of 10 

BOR Resolution No. 128, s. 2020 – A Resolution approving BAC Resolution No. 51-A, s. 2020: Declaring the Lowest Calculated and